0.5mA at 254.4VAC 0.5mA at 254.4VAC
47 63Hz~ 47 63Hz~
100-240VAC 220-240VAC
0-2S at 100VAC;0-1S at 240VAC 0-1S at 240VAC
0.5mA at 293VAC
47 63Hz~
100-277VAC
0-2S at 100VAC;0-1S at 277VAC
Separately installed structure
EN61000-4-5 (Surge:    L-N : 2KVAC )
Withstand Voltage
Surge Protection
I/P - O/P : 3.75KVAC,60s  O/P -FG :1.875KVAC.60s; ;  I/P - FG :1.875KVAC.60s
 / Electrical Characteristics
Frequency
Leakage current
Startup time
Frequency range
 / Environment
 -40 50~
Operating Temperature
Storage temperature
Service life
 -40 85~
 / Safety & EMC
 / Application
International AC input voltage range
 / Application
Isolation circuits design
Output short circuit protection Output open circuit protection Output over-load protectionProtection :
:
Apply to indoor & outdoor LED lighting fixtures.
Plastic shell
Metal shell
EN61000-4-5 (Surge:    L-N : 2KVAC ,  L-FG : 4KVAC ,N-FG : 4KVAC )
GB19510.1-2009/IEC61347-1:2007 GB19510.14-2009/IEC61347-2-13:2006 GB/T24825-2009/IEC62384:2006; ;
Performance/safety standards
EMC
GB17625.1-2012/IEC61000-3-2:2009 GB17743-2007/CISPR15:2005;
UL8750       UL1012        UL1310        UL60950
ANSI.C63.4:2009 Class B
Outdoor Constant Voltage Drivers
 50000
33 LED DRIVER
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput Constant Voltage Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
IP65
HQLPV30/221/12/BE2 0.90 85%2.5AMAX     12V 148 40 32
HQLPV30/221/24/BE2 0.90 88%1.25AMAX     24V 148 40 32
30
30
IP67
IP67
-
-
CCC
0.90 83%2.5A MAX     24V
0.90 83%5A MAX     12V
163 42.5 32
163 42.5 32
HQLPV60/221/24/BE2
HQLPV60/221/12/BE2 60
60
-
-    IP67
    IP67
Outdoor Constant Voltage Drivers
IP67
0.90 83%4.2A MAX     12V
0.90 88%8.4A MAX     12V
0.90 88%12.5A MAX     12V
172 74 42.2
233 74 42.2
233 74 42.2
CCC ENECHQLPV50/122/12/DE1
HQLPV100/122/12/DE1
HQLPV150/122/12/DE1
50
100
150
2740626003
2740627002
2740637015
HQLPV50/122/24/DE1 0.90 86%2.1A MAX     24V 172 74 42.2
HQLPV100/122/24/DE1 0.90 88%4.2A MAX     24V 233 74 42.2
HQLPV150/122/24/DE1 0.90 88%6.3A MAX     24V 233 74 42.2
50
100
150
2740626004
2740627003
2740637042
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP RatingConstant Voltage Output
0.90 83%1.4A MAX     36V
0.90 88%2.8A MAX     36V
0.90 88%4.2A MAX     36V
172 74 42.2
233 74 42.2
233 74 42.2
HQLPV50/122/36/DE1
HQLPV100/122/36/DE1
HQLPV150/122/36/DE1
50
100
150
HQLPV50/122/48/DE1 0.90 86%1.05A MAX     48V 172 74 42.2
HQLPV100/122/48/DE1 0.90 88%2.1A MAX     48V 233 74 42.2
HQLPV150/122/48/DE1 0.90 88%3.1A MAX     48V 233 74 42.2
50
100
150
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
-
-
-
-
-
-
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
HQLPV200/221/12/DE1 0.90 88%8.3A MAX     12V 233 74 42.2
HQLPV200/221/24/DE1 0.90 88%16.7A MAX     24V 233 74 42.2
200
200
IP67
IP67
-
-
CCC
CCC
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
CCC ENEC
CCC ENEC
CCC ENEC
CCC ENEC
CCC ENEC
34LED DRIVER
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
Outdoor Constant Voltage Drivers
IP67
HQLPV50/123/12/DE1 100~277VAC 0.90 86% UL50     12V4.2A MAX 172 74 42.2 2740726001
HQLPV100/123/12/DE1 100~277VAC 0.90 88% UL100     12V8.3A MAX 233 74 42.2 2740727001
HQLPV150/123/12/DE1 100~277VAC 0.90 88% UL150 12.5A MAX     12V 233 74 42.2 2740737001
HQLPV50/123/24/DE1 100~277VAC 0.90 86% 172 74 42.2 UL50     24V2.1A MAX 2740726002
HQLPV100/123/24/DE1 100~277VAC 0.90 88% 233 74 42.2 UL100     24V4.2A MAX 2740727002
HQLPV150/123/24/DE1 100~277VAC 0.90 88% 233 74 42.2 UL150     24V6.3A MAX 2740737002
IP67
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
IP67
Constant Voltage Output
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
IP67
0.90 88%16.6A MAX     12V 280 99 50 -HQLPV200/221/12/D7E1 200 2740636019
0.90 88%20.8AMAX     12V 280 99 50 -HQLPV250/221/12/D7E1 250 2740682001
0.90 88%25AMAX     12V 280 99 50 -HQLPV300/221/12/D7E1 300 2740630003
IP67
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput Constant Voltage Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
IP67
IP67
0.90 88%    24V 27408360148.4AMAX200HQLPV200/221/24/D7E1
0.90 88%    24V 274088200110.5AMAX250HQLPV250/221/24/D7E1
0.90 88%    24V 274082900112.5AMAX300HQLPV300/221/24/D7E1
IP67
IP67
IP67
0.90 88%    36V5.6AMAX200HQLPV200/122/36/D7E1 CCC IP67 -
0.90 88%    48V4.2AMAX200HQLPV200/122/48/D7E1 CCC IP67 -
0.90 88%    48V6.25AMAX300HQLPV300/221/48/D7E1 IP67 -
CCC
CCC
CCC
0.90 88%    36V8.3AMAX300HQLPV300/122/36/D7E1 IP67 -CCC
CCC
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
35 LED DRIVER
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
100~240VAC
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
220~240VAC
HQLPV200/123/24/D7E1 0.90 88% UL200     24V8.4A MAX 2740736001IP67
Model
ERP
Product CodeInput Constant Voltage Output PF( ) Efficiency CertificationPower(W) L W H (mm) IP Rating
IP67
(                     )Independent Mounted Type
Outdoor Constant Voltage Drivers
36LED DRIVER
100~277VAC
HQLPV300/123/24/D7E1 0.90 88% UL300     24V12.5A MAX 2740729001IP67100~277VAC